18113

X

# EOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

12

# KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF PETITION NO. 1 FOR ANNEXATION OF PROPERTY ENTO THE CRESCENT RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT AND SETTING PIRET HEARING DATE

ORDER NO. 96-161

Vol. m96 Page

13960

WHEREAS, Petition No. 1 for annexation of property into the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District has been received by the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners along with the required filing fee; and

WHEREAS, the Petition has been reviewed by the Klamath County Public Works Department, the Assessor, the County Clerk, and the County Counsel and contains the required information and number of signatures.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the first hearing on Petition No. 1 for annexation of property into the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District with the boundaries as described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, shall be held at the Commissioners' Conference Room, 409 Pine Street, Suite 200, Klamath Falls, Oregon, on Wednesday, June 5, 1996 at 10:00 a.m., and all interested persons may appear and be heard.

DONE and DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May 1996.

David Henzel

Chairman of the Board

Clifton H. McMillan, Commissioner

F. Jean Elzner,

Commissioner (

CRESCENT RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ANNEXATION PETITION NO. 1

#### EXHIBIT "A"

A tract of land located in the SE 1/4 of Section 5, T.25S., R.8E., W.M., Flamath County, Oregon, also known as Tract 1214 - Deschutes Land Sales Unit 2, a recorded subdivision in Klamath County, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Initial Point, said point being a 2  $1/2" \times 36"$ galvanized iron pipe at the Center East 1/16 corner of Section 5; thence S 00°07'49" W 2660.55 feet to a 5/8" iron pin at the East 1/16 corner of Sections 5 and 8; thence N 89°54'39" W 1333.33 feet along the line common to Sections 5 and 8 to a 1 1/4" steel pin which is the 1/4 corner common to Sections 5 and 8; thence N 00°04'32" E 2656.73 feet along the North-South Centerline of Section 5 to a 5/8" iron pin which is the Center 1/4 corner of Section 5; thence N 89°55'31" E 1335.88 feet along the East-West Centerline of Section 5 to the Initial Point.

See attached Tax Lot Map.

EXHIBIT A Page 1 of 2

13962



EXHIBIT A Page 2 of 2



() ろ の

2508

.002 1.1

1

#### PETITION NO. ित्र CRESCENT RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT



#### ANNEXATION PETITION

WE, the undersigned, either electors residing within the proposed area or land owners within the proposed area (indicate which by your signature) hereby petition the Klamath County Board of County Commissioners to annex the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District, perons 198.850

Name (elector land owner

Madel Sin Treichelt Name (elector \_ land owner X)

P. O. Box 5070 Sakm, OR Mailing Address 97304

<u>T 1214 Lot #9 (Schosiever</u> Subdurst Property location if property owner

29770 KLOUTZ Rd. Mailing Address EUGENE, OR, 97405 Schoonom Subdrasin LUTS # 2, 3 and 4 Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Mailing Address

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

### **ANNEXATION PETITION**

WE, the undersigned, either electors residing within the proposed area or land owners within the proposed area (indicate which by your signature) hereby petition the Klamath County Board of County Commissioners to annex the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District, per ORS. 198.850.

131 <u>John el Esther Maclough</u>

Laura M. Curriedmann José L'anigetan Name (elector land owner

Rock Nightingale Jacon Nightingale Name (elector \_\_ land owner \_\_

Diane Banon

journe M Repeatson Name (elector land owne

POBOX 95 Crescent, Ur. 97733 Mailing Address

Scheenever subdivision Lot 1 Property location if property owner

1048 Laurel Ave. SpAd. OR. 97478 Mailing Address

Scheenever subdivision LA 7 Property location if property owner

Schoonover subdivision Lot 5 Mailing Address

<u>1177 Beebe Lane Eugene</u> 97484' Property location if property owner

<u>128 Hansen In, Eug OR</u> Mailing Address <u>97404</u> Schormer Sub Lot 12+13

Property location if property owner

14400 Blanton Heights Eugene Or. Mailing Address 97405

Schoonover Subdivision Lat 16 Property location if property owner

# **ANNEXATION PETITION**

WE, the undersigned, either electors residing within the proposed area or land owners within the proposed area (indicate which by your signature) hereby petition the Klamath County Board of County Commissioners to annex the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District, per ORS 198.850

lisha <u>depersonent</u> PR / Name (elector land owner)	Mailing Address A, Clamath falls
	Property location if property owner
Name (elector land owner)	Mailing Address Property location if property owner
Name (elector land owner)	Mailing Address
	Property location if property owner
Name (elector land owner)	Mailing Address
	Property location if property owner
Name (elector land owner)	Mailing Address
	Property location if property owner

## ANNEXATION PETITION

WE, the undersigned, either electors residing within the proposed area or land owners within the proposed area (indicate which by your signature) hereby petition the Klamath County Board of County Commissioners to annex the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District, per ORS 198.850

Name (elector

2454 DOOKS FERRY RD NW

BLK 1 LOT 15 Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

Name (elector land owner

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

#### ANNEXATION PETITION

WE, the undersigned, either electors residing within the proposed area or land owners within the proposed area (indicate which by your signature) hereby petition the Klamath County Board of County Commissioners to annex the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto to the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District, per ORS 198.850

Name (elector land owner

Name (elector land owner

Kiles 6-Name (elector land owner

2495 Pershing St. Mailing Address

Schoonover 5,6d; vision Lot 15 Property location if property owner

<u>37056 Tree FATM SPFO</u> Mailing Address

<u>Schoon or G</u> <u>Susavision</u> Lot & Property location if property owner

4047 Hompshire ha Eug.

SCHATNER # 14 Property location if property owner

ow River Rd <u> 33727</u>

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

Name (elector \_\_\_\_\_ land owner

Mailing Address

Property location if property owner

13968

Date 11-27-95

• •

I, <u>Sturrey</u>, certify and attest that the signatures appearing on the

attached Annexation Petition were signed in my presence.

Milly King

State of OREGON

County of KLAMETH

Signed or attested before me on <u>NOUEMBER 27, 1995</u>,

by <u>SHIRLEY KING</u>



Julia D Notary

My commission expires: <u>4-21-97</u>

# RESOLUTION

In the matter of the indorsement of the Annexation Petition of attached EXHIBIT "A"

WHEREAS, the Board has received an annexation petition from the area described in Exhibit "A" attached to said petition wherein the residents and land owners of that area desire to annex to the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District; and

)

)

)

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that approving said annexation will not adversely affect the ability of the District to perform its obligations to its existing area;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Crescent Rural Fire Protection District hereby indorse the annexation petition attached hereto.

Dated this 28 day of November , 1995.

CRESCENT RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

tinda Sp

Board Member

Board Member

# STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

of <u>May</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>9:37</u> of <u>Deeds</u>	o'clockAM., and duly recorded in VolM96, on Page13960
FEE No Fee Return: Commissioners Journal	By Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By
in a start and a	